
COVID-19 High Case MS Counties over 2 Week Period (September 28- October 11, 2021)
County Cases (September 28 - October 11) Cases per 100,000 (September 28 - October 11) Cases to Date (through October 11) Cases per 100,000 Total Percent Change

DESOTO 682 368.8 31858 17225.7 2%

HARRISON 420 201.8 34058 16367.7 1%

HINDS 319 137.6 31806 13718.9 1%

JACKSON 315 219.3 24305 16923.5 1%

LEE 311 364.0 15413 18040.4 2%

RANKIN 255 164.2 21867 14083.1 1%

LOWNDES 246 419.8 10909 18617.6 2%

LAUDERDALE 209 282.0 11954 16126.8 2%

PEARL RIVER 197 354.7 9427 16974.9 2%

JONES 187 274.6 13767 20216.5 1%

PONTOTOC 181 562.6 6603 20522.8 3%

MADISON 173 162.8 14526 13668.7 1%

LAMAR 143 225.8 10460 16513.3 1%

MARSHALL 139 393.8 6425 18204.2 2%

ALCORN 137 370.7 5632 15241.0 2%

FORREST 136 181.6 13399 17889.9 1%

MONROE 133 377.3 6714 19045.7 2%

GEORGE 125 510.2 4934 20138.8 3%

WASHINGTON 125 284.7 7389 16828.0 2%

LAFAYETTE 124 229.5 8513 15759.3 1%

WARREN 121 266.6 6663 14682.4 2%

UNION 116 402.6 5950 20649.0 2%

TISHOMINGO 113 583.0 3564 18387.2 3%

YAZOO 113 380.6 4380 14752.4 3%

PRENTISS 112 445.8 4643 18478.9 2%

HANCOCK 104 218.3 7694 16153.0 1%

ITAWAMBA 99 423.3 4587 19610.9 2%

ADAMS 96 312.8 4568 14882.9 2%

TIPPAH 96 436.1 4653 21135.6 2%

COAHOMA 93 420.4 4136 18694.6 2%

BOLIVAR 91 297.1 6271 20474.7 1%

TATE 91 321.3 4550 16065.8 2%

OKTIBBEHA 89 179.5 7113 14344.5 1%

PANOLA 80 234.0 6473 18931.3 1%

PIKE 80 203.6 5741 14612.6 1%

LEFLORE 77 273.2 4638 16456.7 2%

JASPER 74 451.7 3277 20002.4 2%

MARION 71 288.9 4205 17112.3 2%

NESHOBA 68 233.5 6606 22687.0 1%

CLAY 67 346.9 3056 15821.1 2%

CHICKASAW 65 380.1 2960 17306.9 2%

LINCOLN 65 190.3 5409 15837.6 1%

CALHOUN 64 445.7 2777 19337.1 2%

GRENADA 62 298.7 3689 17771.5 2%

YALOBUSHA 61 503.8 2326 19210.4 3%

SIMPSON 57 213.8 4417 16569.1 1%

WINSTON 56 311.9 3130 17432.5 2%

COVINGTON 54 289.8 4266 22891.2 1%

SCOTT 51 181.3 4705 16729.5 1%

LEAKE 49 215.0 4072 17870.6 1%

NEWTON 49 233.1 3808 18117.8 1%

MONTGOMERY 47 480.8 1788 18291.6 3%

NOXUBEE 46 441.6 1857 17826.6 3%

COPIAH 44 156.8 4426 15770.5 1%

SUNFLOWER 44 175.2 4227 16833.9 1%

WALTHALL 42 294.0 2170 15189.7 2%

CLARKE 41 263.8 2895 18628.1 1%

WEBSTER 38 392.2 2017 20817.4 2%

STONE 36 196.3 3584 19546.2 1%

AMITE 35 284.6 2034 16540.6 2%

CARROLL 35 351.9 1669 16778.9 2%

TUNICA 34 353.0 1588 16486.7 2%

CLAIBORNE 31 344.9 1310 14575.0 2%

HOLMES 31 182.2 2670 15696.6 1%

TALLAHATCHIE 31 224.5 2256 16337.2 1%

GREENE 30 220.8 2161 15906.1 1%

CHOCTAW 29 353.2 1331 16211.9 2%

SMITH 29 182.2 2620 16461.4 1%

LAWRENCE 28 222.5 2109 16756.7 1%

BENTON 27 326.9 1477 17883.5 2%

WAYNE 23 114.0 4385 21726.2 1%

ATTALA 22 121.1 3300 18157.8 1%

KEMPER 21 215.6 1414 14514.5 2%

PERRY 20 167.0 2045 17080.1 1%

JEFFERSON DAVIS 19 170.7 1709 15357.7 1%

FRANKLIN 17 220.4 1191 15441.5 1%

WILKINSON 15 173.8 1039 12039.4 1%

JEFFERSON 14 200.3 942 13476.4 2%

HUMPHREYS 11 136.4 1287 15959.8 1%

SHARKEY 8 185.1 640 14811.4 1%

QUITMAN 6 88.3 1060 15606.6 1%

ISSAQUENA 0 0.0 193 14544.1 0%

Cases based on event date. Event date is date of onset, date of collection, or date of report to MSDH; updated as cases are investigated. 

Table will be updated weekly.



COVID-19 High Incidence MS Counties over 2 Week Period (September 28- October 11, 2021)
County Cases (September 28 - October 11) Cases per 100,000 (September 28 - October 11) Cases to Date (through October 11) Cases per 100,000 Total Percent Change

TISHOMINGO 113 583.0 3564 18387.2 3%

PONTOTOC 181 562.6 6603 20522.8 3%

GEORGE 125 510.2 4934 20138.8 3%

YALOBUSHA 61 503.8 2326 19210.4 3%

MONTGOMERY 47 480.8 1788 18291.6 3%

JASPER 74 451.7 3277 20002.4 2%

PRENTISS 112 445.8 4643 18478.9 2%

CALHOUN 64 445.7 2777 19337.1 2%

NOXUBEE 46 441.6 1857 17826.6 3%

TIPPAH 96 436.1 4653 21135.6 2%

ITAWAMBA 99 423.3 4587 19610.9 2%

COAHOMA 93 420.4 4136 18694.6 2%

LOWNDES 246 419.8 10909 18617.6 2%

UNION 116 402.6 5950 20649.0 2%

MARSHALL 139 393.8 6425 18204.2 2%

WEBSTER 38 392.2 2017 20817.4 2%

YAZOO 113 380.6 4380 14752.4 3%

CHICKASAW 65 380.1 2960 17306.9 2%

MONROE 133 377.3 6714 19045.7 2%

ALCORN 137 370.7 5632 15241.0 2%

DESOTO 682 368.8 31858 17225.7 2%

LEE 311 364.0 15413 18040.4 2%

PEARL RIVER 197 354.7 9427 16974.9 2%

CHOCTAW 29 353.2 1331 16211.9 2%

TUNICA 34 353.0 1588 16486.7 2%

CARROLL 35 351.9 1669 16778.9 2%

CLAY 67 346.9 3056 15821.1 2%

CLAIBORNE 31 344.9 1310 14575.0 2%

BENTON 27 326.9 1477 17883.5 2%

TATE 91 321.3 4550 16065.8 2%

ADAMS 96 312.8 4568 14882.9 2%

WINSTON 56 311.9 3130 17432.5 2%

GRENADA 62 298.7 3689 17771.5 2%

BOLIVAR 91 297.1 6271 20474.7 1%

WALTHALL 42 294.0 2170 15189.7 2%

COVINGTON 54 289.8 4266 22891.2 1%

MARION 71 288.9 4205 17112.3 2%

WASHINGTON 125 284.7 7389 16828.0 2%

AMITE 35 284.6 2034 16540.6 2%

LAUDERDALE 209 282.0 11954 16126.8 2%

JONES 187 274.6 13767 20216.5 1%

LEFLORE 77 273.2 4638 16456.7 2%

WARREN 121 266.6 6663 14682.4 2%

CLARKE 41 263.8 2895 18628.1 1%

PANOLA 80 234.0 6473 18931.3 1%

NESHOBA 68 233.5 6606 22687.0 1%

NEWTON 49 233.1 3808 18117.8 1%

LAFAYETTE 124 229.5 8513 15759.3 1%

LAMAR 143 225.8 10460 16513.3 1%

TALLAHATCHIE 31 224.5 2256 16337.2 1%

LAWRENCE 28 222.5 2109 16756.7 1%

GREENE 30 220.8 2161 15906.1 1%

FRANKLIN 17 220.4 1191 15441.5 1%

JACKSON 315 219.3 24305 16923.5 1%

HANCOCK 104 218.3 7694 16153.0 1%

KEMPER 21 215.6 1414 14514.5 2%

LEAKE 49 215.0 4072 17870.6 1%

SIMPSON 57 213.8 4417 16569.1 1%

PIKE 80 203.6 5741 14612.6 1%

HARRISON 420 201.8 34058 16367.7 1%

JEFFERSON 14 200.3 942 13476.4 2%

STONE 36 196.3 3584 19546.2 1%

LINCOLN 65 190.3 5409 15837.6 1%

SHARKEY 8 185.1 640 14811.4 1%

HOLMES 31 182.2 2670 15696.6 1%

SMITH 29 182.2 2620 16461.4 1%

FORREST 136 181.6 13399 17889.9 1%

SCOTT 51 181.3 4705 16729.5 1%

OKTIBBEHA 89 179.5 7113 14344.5 1%

SUNFLOWER 44 175.2 4227 16833.9 1%

WILKINSON 15 173.8 1039 12039.4 1%

JEFFERSON DAVIS 19 170.7 1709 15357.7 1%

PERRY 20 167.0 2045 17080.1 1%

RANKIN 255 164.2 21867 14083.1 1%

MADISON 173 162.8 14526 13668.7 1%

COPIAH 44 156.8 4426 15770.5 1%

HINDS 319 137.6 31806 13718.9 1%

HUMPHREYS 11 136.4 1287 15959.8 1%

ATTALA 22 121.1 3300 18157.8 1%

WAYNE 23 114.0 4385 21726.2 1%

QUITMAN 6 88.3 1060 15606.6 1%

ISSAQUENA 0 0.0 193 14544.1 0%

Cases based on event date. Event date is date of onset, date of collection, or date of report to MSDH; updated as cases are investigated. 

Table will be updated weekly.


